

Sessions Case No. 80/2025

CIS Registration No. 80/2025 CNR No. WBND05-000407-2025

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 02

Dated: 01.12.2025

The sole accused person namely Nantu Debnath is produced from JC and remanded to JC.

Vakalatnama is filed.

A bail petition is filed.

Let it be kept with the record.

CD is not available.

To **03.12.2025** for production and hearing of bail petition.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia